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Date Interested party Department’s determination

16 Dec 94 ............................ Lew-Mark ......................................................................... Wax-filled ‘‘pansy’’ tins are within scope.
Terminated ........................... Scentex, Inc .................................................................... Candles containing potpourri; candles produced in

Macau; terminated 7 Sep 94.
27 Jul 94 .............................. Star Merchandise Co. Inc ............................................... Certain citronella candles outside scope; candles in hol-

iday tins outside scope; certain wax-filled containers
are within scope.

27 Jul 94 .............................. Success Sales Co ........................................................... Holiday pillar candles are outside scope.
27 Jul 94 .............................. West Coast Liquidators ................................................... Tapers with holiday figurines and candles molded as

identifiable objects are outside scope.
6 Jun 94 ............................... Kole Imports .................................................................... Tapers with holiday figurines are outside scope
6 Jun 94 ............................... A J Cohen Co. ................................................................ Tapers with holiday figurines are outside scope.
30 Sep 93 ............................ Cherrydale Farms ........................................................... Currier & Ives holiday tins are outside scope.
30 Sep 93 ............................ Hallmark Cards, Inc ........................................................ ‘‘Party’’ rounds are within scope; certain wedding can-

dles are outside scope.
10 Jun 93 ............................. San Francisco Candle ..................................................... Certain mushroom, oval/egg, and spherical candles are

outside scope.
7 Jun 93 ............................... Primark ............................................................................ Certain wax-filled tins with Santa Claus designs are

outside scope; other wax-filled tins within scope.
9 Apr 93 ............................... Trade Advisory Group ..................................................... Certain terra cotta candles are within scope.
9 Apr 93 ............................... Garrett Hewitt, Int’l .......................................................... ‘‘Giorgio’’ candles are within scope.
12 Feb 93 ............................. Simcha Candle Co .......................................................... ‘‘Household’’ candles are outside scope; certain tealight

candles are within.
17 Mar 92 ............................. Wolf D. Barth Co ............................................................. Van Gogh ‘‘sculpture’’ and Monet spiral are within

scope.
11 Dec 91 ............................ W.M. Stone & Co ............................................................ Easter holiday tapers are outside scope (USCS ruling).
4 Nov 91 .............................. San Francisco Candle ..................................................... Moonlite and Candylite candles are within scope.
3 Sep 91 .............................. Fabri-Centers, Inc ........................................................... Certain citronella candles are outside scope.
2 Jul 90 ................................ Rite Aid Corp. .................................................................. Certain holiday tapers are outside scope (USCS ruling).
20 Mar 89 ............................. U.S. Customs Service CIE N–212/85; Supp. 8 .............. ‘‘Party’’ candles (65⁄8 by 1⁄8) are outside scope Ruling

issued directly to USCS. in ltr to A R Beikirch, USCS,
8 Feb 89.

21 Sep 87 ............................ U.S. Customs Service CIE N–212/85; Supp. 6 .............. Certain novelty candles w/scenes or symbols outside
scope; numeral and ‘‘identifiable object’’ candles out-
side scope.

9 Sep 87 .............................. West Coast Liquidators ................................................... Certain holiday pillars and tapers are outside scope
(USCS ruling).

23 Aug 87 ............................ Carmichael International ................................................. Certain novelty candles are outside scope.
23 Jul 87 .............................. Empire Candle Co ........................................................... Candles with metal-cored wicks are within scope.
13 Jul 87 .............................. Giftco, Inc ........................................................................ Candles w/raised holiday motifs are outside scope (see

CIE N–212/85, Supp. 6, 21 Sep 87).
30 Oct 86 ............................. Global Marketing Services .............................................. Certain tapers with permanently attached figurines are

outside scope.
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International Trade Administration,
Department of Commerce.
ACTION: Notice of extension of time limit
for final results of review.

SUMMARY: The Department of Commerce
is extending the time limit for the final
results of the administrative review of
the antidumping duty order on roller
chain, other than bicycle from Japan.
The review covers ten manufacturer/
exporters of the subject merchandise to

the United States for the period April 1,
1997, through March 31, 1998.

EFFECTIVE DATE: June 17, 1999.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Jack
Dulberger or Wendy Frankel, Office of
AD/CVD Enforcement, Group II, Office
4, Import Administration, U.S.
Department of Commerce, 14th Street
and Constitution Avenue, NW,
Washington, DC 20230, telephone: (202)
482–5505, or (202) 482–5849,
respectively.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: Because it
is not practicable to complete the final
results of this review within the initial
time limit established by the Uruguay
Round Agreements Act (245 days after
the last day of the anniversary month for
the preliminary results, 120 days after
the date on which the preliminary
results are published for the final
results), pursuant to section 751(a)(3)(A)
of the Tariff Act of 1930, as amended
(the Act), the Department is extending
the time limit for completion of the final

results until November 8, 1999. See the
Memorandum from Bernard Carreau to
Robert S. LaRussa, dated June 4, 1999,
on file in the Central Records Unit
located in room B–099 of the main
Department of Commerce building.

This extension is in accordance with
section 751(a)(3)(A) of the Act (19
U.S.C. 1675(a)(3)(A)).

Dated: June 8, 1999.
Bernard T. Carreau,
Deputy Assistant Secretary for Import
Administration.
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